AGENDA

Senate Committee on State Agencies and Governmental

Affairs
87th General Assembly
Regular Session, 2009

Thursday, February 26, 2009
10:00 AM
OSC, State Capitol
Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Steve Faris, Chair

Sen. Gilbert Baker, Vice Chair
Sen. Ed Wilkinson

Sen. Steve Bryles

Sen. Kim Hendren
Sen. Randy Laverty
Sen. Bobby Glover
Sen. Bill Pritchard

Number
SB192

SB253

SB299

SB317
SB338
SB353

SB379
SB395
SB437
SB440

SB441

SB445

SB448

SB452

SB467

HB1043

Sponsor
Faris

Faris

H. Wilkins

Faris
Bryles

Faris

Steele
Faris
Faris

Broadway

G. Baker

J. Taylor
D. Johnson
Salmon
Salmon

Shelby

REGULAR AGENDA

Subtitle

CONCERNING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS OF ABSENTEE VOTING LAWS.

AN ACT TO REPEAL THE PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION; AND TO
MOVE THE DATE OF THE PRIMARY ELECTIONS.

AN ACT TO REESTABLISH A TASK FORCE ON RACIAL PROFILING AND CONCERNING
THE COLLECTION OF INFORMATION BY LAW ENFORCEMENT STOPS OF DRIVERS FOR
FAILING TO WEAR A SEAT BELT.

AN ACT TO AMEND PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS CODE RELATING TO ETHICS.
TO PROHIBIT CERTAIN ADVERTISING OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES.

TO AMEND AMENDMENT 51 OF THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION; TO AMEND 7-5-406 TO
ALLOW FOR USE OF THE FEDERAL WRITE-IN ABSENTEE BALLOT WITHOUT PRIOR
REGISTRATION.

TO CREATE THE CURTIS H. SYKES MEMORIAL GRANT PROGRAM.

AN ACT TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS REGARDING LEGISLATIVE PROCEEDINGS.
TO AMEND THE UNIFORM CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION ACT.

TO EXTEND THE LEGISLATIVE TASK FORCE ON SUSTAINABLE BUILDING DESIGN AND

PRACTICES.

AN ACT TO REQUIRE THAT A CANDIDATE FOR ELECTED OFFICE PROVIDE A SPECIFIC
STATEMENT REGARDING LOANS MADE TO THE CANDIDATE'S CAMPAIGN, INCLUDING
LOANS FROM THE CANDIDATE'S PERSONAL FUNDS.

CONCERNING THE QUALIFICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION AS A PROFESSIONAL
SURVEYOR.

TO AMEND THE DATE OF THE ANNUAL REPORT OF THE OLD STATE HOUSE
COMMISSION.

TO CREATE THE ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE TASK FORCE ON THE STATUS OF
ARKANSAS HISTORY EDUCATION IN PUBLIC SCHOOLS.

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 1366 OF 2003, CONCERNING HOMELAND SECURITY AND
THREAT ASSESSMENT PLANS.

AN ACT TO CREATE THE CORONER S ADVISORY TASK FORCE.

Notice: Silenceyour cell phones. Keep your personal conversationsto a minimum. Observerestrictions

designating areas as " Members and Staff Only"



HB1111
HB1404

HB1421

Number
SB26

SB89
SR4

HB1086

Pennartz

Webb

Saunders

Sponsor
T. Smith

T. Smith

Hendren

L. Smith

AMENDING ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING CHARITABLE BINGO AND RAFFLES.
CONCERNING THE BALLOT PRESENTATION OF INITIATIVE OR REFERRED
AMENDMENTS OR ACTS.

TO ALLOW THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION TO ISSUE SURPLUS ITEMS
PROCESSED BY THE FARMING OPERATIONS OF THE DEPARTMENT.

DEFERRED
Subtitle

AN ACT TO IMPLEMENT STATE LOTTERIES AS AUTHORIZED BY AMENDMENT 87 TO
THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION.

TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF THE MASSAGE THERAPY ACT.

URGING ARKANSAS'S UNITED STATES SENATORS TO OPPOSE THE CONFIRMATION OF
TIMOTHY GEITHNER AS UNITED STATES SECRETARY OF THE TREASURY.

TO COMMEMORATE THOMAS PAINE DAY.



