AGENDA Senate Committee on State Agencies and Governmental Affairs 87th General Assembly Regular Session, 2009

Thursday, February 26, 2009 10:00 AM OSC, State Capitol Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Steve Faris, Chair Sen. Gilbert Baker, Vice Chair Sen. Ed Wilkinson Sen. Steve Bryles Sen. Kim Hendren Sen. Randy Laverty Sen. Bobby Glover Sen. Bill Pritchard

REGULAR AGENDA					
Number	Sponsor	Subtitle			
SB192	Faris	CONCERNING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS OF ABSENTEE VOTING LAWS.			
SB253	Faris	AN ACT TO REPEAL THE PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION; AND TO MOVE THE DATE OF THE PRIMARY ELECTIONS.			
SB299	H. Wilkins	AN ACT TO REESTABLISH A TASK FORCE ON RACIAL PROFILING AND CONCERNING THE COLLECTION OF INFORMATION BY LAW ENFORCEMENT STOPS OF DRIVERS FOR FAILING TO WEAR A SEAT BELT.			
SB317	Faris	AN ACT TO AMEND PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS CODE RELATING TO ETHICS.			
SB338	Bryles	TO PROHIBIT CERTAIN ADVERTISING OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES.			
SB353	Faris	TO AMEND AMENDMENT 51 OF THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION; TO AMEND 7-5-406 TO ALLOW FOR USE OF THE FEDERAL WRITE-IN ABSENTEE BALLOT WITHOUT PRIOR REGISTRATION.			
SB379	Steele	TO CREATE THE CURTIS H. SYKES MEMORIAL GRANT PROGRAM.			
SB395	Faris	AN ACT TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS REGARDING LEGISLATIVE PROCEEDINGS.			
SB437	Faris	TO AMEND THE UNIFORM CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION ACT.			
SB440	Broadway	TO EXTEND THE LEGISLATIVE TASK FORCE ON SUSTAINABLE BUILDING DESIGN AND PRACTICES.			
SB441	G. Baker	AN ACT TO REQUIRE THAT A CANDIDATE FOR ELECTED OFFICE PROVIDE A SPECIFIC STATEMENT REGARDING LOANS MADE TO THE CANDIDATE'S CAMPAIGN, INCLUDING LOANS FROM THE CANDIDATE'S PERSONAL FUNDS.			
SB445	J. Taylor	CONCERNING THE QUALIFICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION AS A PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR.			
SB448	D. Johnson	TO AMEND THE DATE OF THE ANNUAL REPORT OF THE OLD STATE HOUSE COMMISSION.			
SB452	Salmon	TO CREATE THE ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE TASK FORCE ON THE STATUS OF ARKANSAS HISTORY EDUCATION IN PUBLIC SCHOOLS.			
SB467	Salmon	AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 1366 OF 2003, CONCERNING HOMELAND SECURITY AND THREAT ASSESSMENT PLANS.			
HB1043	Shelby	AN ACT TO CREATE THE CORONER S ADVISORY TASK FORCE.			

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions designating areas as "*Members and Staff Only*"

DEFERRED Number Sponsor Subtitle SP26 T. Smith AN ACT TO IMPLEMENT STATE LOTTERIES AS AUTHORIZED BY AMENIDMENT 87 TO					
HB1421	Saunders	TO ALLOW THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION TO ISSUE SURPLUS ITEMS PROCESSED BY THE FARMING OPERATIONS OF THE DEPARTMENT.			
HB1404	Webb	CONCERNING THE BALLOT PRESENTATION OF INITIATIVE OR REFERRED AMENDMENTS OR ACTS.			
HB1111	Pennartz	AMENDING ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING CHARITABLE BINGO AND RAFFLES.			

3820	T. Smith	THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION.
SB89	T. Smith	TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF THE MASSAGE THERAPY ACT.
SR4	Hendren	URGING ARKANSAS'S UNITED STATES SENATORS TO OPPOSE THE CONFIRMATION OF TIMOTHY GEITHNER AS UNITED STATES SECRETARY OF THE TREASURY.

HB1086 L. Smith TO COMMEMORATE THOMAS PAINE DAY.